= [IVMGTN

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

July 9, 2024

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Change Order #2 (Summary) Recommendation — Bayou Drive Drainage Project

Dear Mr. McCraw:

For consideration by the Council, | have enclosed Change Order #2 (Summary Change Order)
for this project. This Change Order serves to remedy the actual project quantities needed to
complete the project. As shown, this Change Order increases the total contract amount by
$5,662.00.

With that said, | recommend that the Council approve this Change Order #2. Should you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 228-396-0486 or sarah@ccellc.us.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Sarah MclLellan, P.E.
Project Engineer

7/9/2024

Fax: (228) 396-0487 2300 |4t Street Phone: (228) 396-0486
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501




CHANGE ORDER

OWNER: CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (Summary)
City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle DATE: July 8, 2024

Diamondhead, MS 39525
ENGINEER: Covington Civil &

CONTRACTOR: Environmental
Moran Hauling
10380 Three Rivers Road PROJECT: Bayou Drive Drainage Project

Gulfport, MS 39503

SUMMARY:
This change order serves to increase the contract amount.

Installed quantities in the field differ from the original estimated quantities in the contract. A detailed
summary of the quantity adjustments is included with this Change Order. The net change to the Contract
amount with these adjustments is a increase in the total contract amount by $5,662.00.

THE CONTRACT IS AMENDED AS SHOWN BELOW:
(Not valid until executed by the Owner, Engineer, and Contractor)

The original Contract Sum: $246,570.00
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: $3,796.01
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was: - $250,366.01
The Contract Sum will now Change: $5,662.00
The New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be: $256,028.01
The original Contract Time: - 51612024 i
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: 0
The Date of Substantial Completion prior to this Change Order: 8/4/2024
The Contract Time will now Change by (+) days: 0
The New Date of Substantial Completion will be: 8/4/2024
CONTRACTOR: ENGINEER: OWNER:

T ) ekl
By: P b / By:
Date: 7/8/2024 Date:

Page 1 of 1




BAYOU DRIVE DRAINAGE PROJECT
CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD
CHANGE ORDER H2 [SUMMARY)
SUMMARY OF AMENDED QUANTITIES AND TOTALS

ORIGINAL AMENDED CONTRACT
CONTRACT QUANTITIES REVISIONS
"‘:‘g_w PAY ITEM UNIT | UNIT PRICE g‘::mﬁ EXTENSION | INCREASE| DECREASE QU:E“":"“ em::‘s\: on DELTA
02050-1 |Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths sy | $ 2.50 530 5 1,325.00 20 550 s 1,375.00| $ 50.00
02050-2 |Removal of Concrete Driveway, All Depths sy |$§ 100.00 10 $ 1,000.00 | 26.00 36 5 3,600.00 | § 2,600.00
02226-1 |Excess Excavation (LVM) cY |§ 8.50 600 H 5,100.00 (500.0) 100 $ 850.00 | § {4,250,00)
02226-2 |Borrow Excavation (LVM) cy |$ 14.00 370 § 5,180.00 225 595 $ 8,330.00 | $ 3,150.00
02234-1 |Size 610 Crushed Stone Base oY |$ 12000 120 $ 14,400.00 3 151 $ 18,072.00 | § 3,672.00
02295-1 |Silt Fencing LF |§ 3.50 600 s 2,100.00 (600) o s - $ (2,100.00)
02295-2 |Wattles tF |5 1000 200 $  2,000.00 (128) 72 3 72000 | $ {1,280.00)
02512-1 [1.5" 9.50-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement sy |§ 29.00 530 $ 15,370.00 87 617 $ 17,893.00 | $ 2,523.00
02512-2 [1.5" 12.50-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement Y [§ 29.00 530 s 15,370.00 20 550 s 15,950.00 | § 580.00
025221 Concrete Driveway, 4" Thick (without sy |¢ 10150 10 s 1,015.00 % 36 $ 3,654.00 | § 2,639.00
reinforcement)

02581-1 3:::!: Markings - Continuous White (4" Width) (30 | 4,00 500 s 2,00000 2 s s 241200 | § 14300
— '[I’;f:;xtrkinsl - Continuous Yellow (4" Width) e | 4.00 500 $ 2,000.00 54 54 s 221600 | $ g
02585-1 |[Signage EA |S§ 25000 4 s 1,000.00 (2.0 2 s 500,00 | $ (500.00)
02931-2 |Hydroseeding AC | § 3,500.00 0.5 $ 1,750.00 {0.5) 0 $ - s {1,750.00)
TOTAL CONTRACT CHANGE (INCREASE)  § 5,662.00




